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Main Tournament 
 

Podium of the Main Tournament 2017: Khanabiev Aleksey (2nd), Szolc Grzegorz (winner) and Meyer Prosper 

(3rd) Podium of the Main Tournament 2017: Khanabiev Aleksey (2nd), Szolc Grzegorz (winner) and Meyer 

Prosper (3rd) 

 

Ranking and Pairings 

Ranking and Pairings (chess-results.com) 
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Final Ranking 

Rank #  Name FED Elo Pts. BH BHSum 

1 14  Szolc Grzegorz POL 1945 8.0 47.5 444.5 

2 1  Khanabiev Aleksey BLR 2047 7.5 52.0 444.0 

3 22  Meyer Prosper SUI 1921 7.5 43.5 427.0 

4 19  Selinga Jan SVK 1933 7.0 49.5 441.0 

5 34  Roessinger Jean-Jacques SUI 1875 7.0 44.0 422.5 

6 9 WFM Swati Mohota IND 1969 6.5 51.0 437.5 

7 8  Schaffner David SUI 1973 6.5 48.5 436.5 

8 7  Al Helaoy Majed SYR 1978 6.5 48.5 419.5 

9 12  Thode Gilda SUI 1959 6.5 43.5 421.5 

10 39  Haug Siegmund GER 1855 6.5 43.0 435.0 

11 5  Corbat Philippe SUI 1988 6.5 40.5 383.0 

12 18  Skutta Bernd Dr. GER 1934 6.5 37.5 299.0 

13 15  Finger René SUI 1943 6.0 49.5 406.0 

14 17  Tillmann Marc SUI 1938 6.0 48.5 421.5 

15 84  Mkrtchyan Anahit ARM 1705 6.0 46.0 404.0 

16 41  Zahner Josef SUI 1846 6.0 45.0 397.5 

17 21  Unternährer Nicolas SUI 1929 6.0 44.0 401.5 

18 24  Weyer Hans-Juergen GER 1912 6.0 43.0 409.0 

19 25  Brait Wolfgang SUI 1909 6.0 42.0 388.0 

20 27  Toth Anatol SUI 1906 6.0 40.5 401.5 

 40  Liu David AUS 1854 6.0 40.5 401.5 

22 29  Liebert Erwin EST 1885 6.0 40.0 396.0 

23 56  Manoukian Alexandre SUI 1810 6.0 39.5 406.5 

24 26  Keller Felix SUI 1907 6.0 38.5 405.0 

25 49  Bürki Gilles SUI 1830 5.5 49.0 405.5 

26 36  Overney Luca SUI 1868 5.5 46.0 428.0 

27 10  Polanyi Peter SUI 1969 5.5 45.5 410.5 

28 13  Burkhalter Fredi SUI 1949 5.5 45.0 408.0 

29 97  Veelenturf Wim NED 1658 5.5 45.0 398.5 

30 58  Florin Jon SUI 1806 5.5 44.0 389.0 

31 71  Suwendo Poedjo SUI 1762 5.5 44.0 385.0 

32 43  Suter Christian SUI 1845 5.5 42.5 375.0 

33 44  Meier Franz SUI 1844 5.5 42.0 403.5 

34 50  Lienhard Andreas SUI 1828 5.5 41.5 422.0 

35 2  Pos Hans NED 2023 5.5 41.0 388.0 

36 73  Shaw Robin A AUS 1757 5.5 40.5 314.0 

37 35  Schwarz Claudio SUI 1873 5.5 40.0 407.0 

38 30  Eschle Hubert GER 1883 5.5 38.5 379.0 

39 16  Bracher Jürg SUI 1939 5.5 38.5 367.5 
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40 4  Marty Fridolin SUI 1997 5.5 37.5 385.0 

41 54  Hofer Friedrich SUI 1817 5.5 35.5 395.0 

42 32  Kalbermatter Philipp SUI 1882 5.5 34.5 390.5 

43 57  Stoffregen Günter SUI 1808 5.5 34.0 365.0 

44 85  Brandt Daniel SUI 1703 5.0 45.0 390.5 

45 115  Wenger Arejou SUI 1579 5.0 45.0 386.5 

46 47  Roth Johannes SUI 1832 5.0 43.5 374.5 

47 11  Rickly Matthieu SUI 1960 5.0 43.0 384.5 

48 31  Stegmaier Walter SUI 1883 5.0 42.5 397.0 

49 33  Odermatt Klaus SUI 1878 5.0 42.5 389.5 

50 53  Andjelkovic Slavoljub SUI 1818 5.0 42.0 392.0 

51 124  Genet Xavier FRA 1543 5.0 42.0 355.5 

52 74  Trachsel Peter SUI 1749 5.0 41.5 385.0 

53 75  Lanz Martin SUI 1743 5.0 41.5 383.5 

54 37  Gerber Benjamin SUI 1862 5.0 41.5 381.0 

55 45  Schweizer Robert SUI 1835 5.0 41.0 388.5 

56 62  Schärer Rolf SUI 1801 5.0 40.5 386.5 

57 48  Kleinhenz Hans-Georg GER 1831 5.0 40.0 396.0 

58 93  Mehl Horst SUI 1678 5.0 39.5 388.5 

59 59  Späti Kurt SUI 1803 5.0 39.5 374.5 

60 81  Jenny Philipp SUI 1725 5.0 37.0 353.5 

61 51  Künzi Anton SUI 1825 5.0 36.5 381.0 

62 38  Richard Jean-Paul SUI 1859 5.0 36.0 382.0 

63 100  Jedrinovic Vitomir SUI 1649 5.0 36.0 348.5 

64 3  Blakaj Alush KOS 2003 5.0 35.5 384.0 

65 72  Chuck Roderick SUI 1759 5.0 33.0 370.0 

66 46  Jorns Benedikt SUI 1832 5.0 32.5 370.0 

67 42  Knoepfle Andreas GER 1845 4.5 42.0 393.0 

68 52  Pantillon Patrick André SUI 1825 4.5 41.0 376.5 

69 114  Thurnheer Peter SUI 1584 4.5 41.0 363.0 

70 69  Franssen Roland SUI 1766 4.5 40.5 372.0 

71 60  Lesniak Julien SUI 1802 4.5 40.0 396.0 

72 116  Mkrtchyan Hovhannes ARM 1578 4.5 40.0 348.5 

73 105  Hofer Heinz SUI 1634 4.5 39.0 379.5 

74 63  Fry Dominique SUI 1799 4.5 39.0 371.0 

75 94  Freiburghaus Simon SUI 1674 4.5 38.5 369.0 

76 6  Ernst Heinz SUI 1988 4.5 38.5 367.5 

77 88  Del Val Moïse SUI 1697 4.5 37.5 354.5 

78 28  Vermin Hans SUI 1898 4.5 37.0 376.0 

79 66  Tuor Peter SUI 1777 4.5 37.0 371.5 

80 78  Rickli Jürg Michel SUI 1738 4.5 37.0 367.5 
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81 80  Rohde Bernhard SUI 1728 4.5 37.0 348.5 

82 77  Erb Bernhard SUI 1739 4.5 36.5 365.0 

83 91  Anbardanishvili Giorgi SUI 1684 4.5 36.5 362.0 

84 20  Perret Charles SUI 1929 4.5 34.5 373.0 

85 68  Bisig Richard SUI 1770 4.5 34.5 307.5 

86 65  Näpflin Reinhold SUI 1790 4.5 33.0 372.5 

87 131  Huber Ruth SUI 1510 4.0 42.5 355.0 

88 92  Münch Ueli SUI 1680 4.0 42.0 372.0 

89 82  Stöcklin Ernst Pablo SUI 1723 4.0 40.0 368.0 

90 125  Sobari Robin SUI 1543 4.0 37.5 368.0 

91 86  Burla André SUI 1702 4.0 36.5 345.5 

92 67  Löffler Helmut SUI 1772 4.0 36.0 338.0 

93 89  Feller Christian SUI 1697 4.0 35.5 362.0 

94 126  Heer Markus SUI 1536 4.0 35.5 353.5 

95 132  Mucha Marek POL 1502 4.0 35.5 339.0 

96 99  Vyvyan Philippe FRA 1650 4.0 34.5 346.0 

 107  Mühlemann Walter SUI 1614 4.0 34.5 346.0 

98 104  Frei Gustav SUI 1638 4.0 34.5 316.5 

99 90  Ullmann Robert SUI 1690 4.0 34.0 287.5 

100 87  Denzinger Karl SUI 1698 4.0 33.5 364.5 

101 70  Lachausse Bruno SUI 1765 4.0 33.0 355.5 

102 129  Babel Ludovic SUI 1523 4.0 32.5 340.5 

103 113  Engel Gerard FRA 1585 4.0 32.5 332.0 

104 117  Siegenthaler Ivo SUI 1574 4.0 31.5 322.0 

105 64  Meise Volker GER 1790 4.0 31.0 349.5 

106 112  Kopp Günter SUI 1586 4.0 31.0 339.5 

107 108  Willimann Philipp SUI 1601 3.5 42.0 354.0 

108 102  Jaccard Laurent SUI 1647 3.5 40.0 357.5 

109 110  Funk Kurt SUI 1589 3.5 39.5 343.5 

110 95  Grabe Eckart GER 1671 3.5 38.5 352.0 

111 61  Rimann Theo SUI 1802 3.5 38.5 348.0 

112 111  Hofer Jill SUI 1587 3.5 38.0 353.5 

113 106  Guarisco Renzo SUI 1630 3.5 38.0 342.5 

114 23  Obertin Frank LUX 1914 3.5 37.5 296.5 

115 83  Reichert Maximilian AUT 1716 3.5 37.0 333.0 

116 109  Rotunno Flavio SUI 1590 3.5 34.5 346.0 

117 96  Hadorn Rudolf SUI 1662 3.5 34.5 322.0 

118 76  Spielmann Beat SUI 1742 3.5 33.5 351.0 

119 118  Oxener Aldo NED 1569 3.5 33.0 333.5 

120 101  Meier Herbert SUI 1648 3.5 31.0 339.5 

121 136  Albicker Laurenz SUI 1479 3.5 30.0 337.5 
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122 143  Tiersbier Andreas SUI 1367 3.5 30.0 324.0 

123 79  Gotti Nicola SUI 1732 3.5 29.5 331.0 

124 133  Lincke Paul SUI 1497 3.5 27.5 330.5 

125 128  Haag Walter SUI 1531 3.5 26.5 329.5 

126 139  Toth Manoush SUI 1405 3.0 33.5 343.5 

127 98  Bonauer Stephan SUI 1652 3.0 32.5 311.5 

128 135  Neeser Rolf SUI 1489 3.0 31.0 321.5 

129 103  Geiser Marcellus SUI 1644 3.0 30.5 274.5 

130 142  Gertsch Heinz SUI 1388 3.0 29.5 319.0 

131 146  Bernhard Werner SUI 1343 3.0 29.0 312.5 

132 141  Graber Michael SUI 1394 3.0 29.0 309.5 

133 130  Del Val Josefa SUI 1512 3.0 27.5 321.0 

134 123  Joseph Hans SUI 1548 3.0 27.0 316.0 

135 137  Egli Arnold SUI 1431 3.0 27.0 312.5 

136 147  Grüter-Schmid Helen SUI 1334 3.0 26.5 312.5 

137 145  Lucca Hugo SUI 1349 3.0 25.0 310.0 

138 119  Zweifel Gavin SUI 1566 2.5 35.0 321.0 

139 122  Corbat Philippe SUI 1558 2.5 34.5 312.5 

140 140  Geiser René SUI 1401 2.5 33.5 325.5 

141 121  Koppen Willem SUI 1560 2.5 30.0 317.0 

142 148  Péclard Jean-Claude SUI 1295 2.5 29.0 263.5 

143 138  Boschung Jean-Daniel SUI 1412 2.0 33.5 321.5 

144 120  Bretscher Robert SUI 1564 2.0 32.0 321.0 

145 149  Gendre Arthur SUI 1257 2.0 30.0 306.5 

146 150  Tansini Clairmonde P. SUI 1226 2.0 30.0 304.0 

147 55  Castagna Renzo SUI 1816 2.0 28.5 269.5 

148 151  Bentzen Thomas SUI 1158 2.0 28.0 267.0 

149 134  Hugener Roger SUI 1495 1.0 35.5 192.5 

150 152  Lambelet Denise SUI 1132 1.0 28.0 248.0 
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Start Ranking 

#  Name FED Elo 

1  Khanabiev Aleksey BLR 2047 

2  Pos Hans NED 2023 

3  Blakaj Alush KOS 2003 

4  Marty Fridolin SUI 1997 

5  Corbat Philippe SUI 1988 

6  Ernst Heinz SUI 1988 

7  Al Helaoy Majed SYR 1978 

8  Schaffner David SUI 1973 

9 WFM Swati Mohota IND 1969 

10  Polanyi Peter SUI 1969 

11  Rickly Matthieu SUI 1960 

12  Thode Gilda SUI 1959 

13  Burkhalter Fredi SUI 1949 

14  Szolc Grzegorz POL 1945 

15  Finger René SUI 1943 

16  Bracher Jürg SUI 1939 

17  Tillmann Marc SUI 1938 

18  Skutta Bernd Dr. GER 1934 

19  Selinga Jan SVK 1933 

20  Perret Charles SUI 1929 

21  Unternährer Nicolas SUI 1929 

22  Meyer Prosper SUI 1921 

23  Obertin Frank LUX 1914 

24  Weyer Hans-Juergen GER 1912 

25  Brait Wolfgang SUI 1909 

26  Keller Felix SUI 1907 

27  Toth Anatol SUI 1906 

28  Vermin Hans SUI 1898 

29  Liebert Erwin EST 1885 

30  Eschle Hubert GER 1883 

31  Stegmaier Walter SUI 1883 

32  Kalbermatter Philipp SUI 1882 

33  Odermatt Klaus SUI 1878 

34  Roessinger Jean-Jacques SUI 1875 

35  Schwarz Claudio SUI 1873 

36  Overney Luca SUI 1868 

37  Gerber Benjamin SUI 1862 

38  Richard Jean-Paul SUI 1859 

39  Haug Siegmund GER 1855 
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40  Liu David AUS 1854 

41  Zahner Josef SUI 1846 

42  Knoepfle Andreas GER 1845 

43  Suter Christian SUI 1845 

44  Meier Franz SUI 1844 

45  Schweizer Robert SUI 1835 

46  Jorns Benedikt SUI 1832 

47  Roth Johannes SUI 1832 

48  Kleinhenz Hans-Georg GER 1831 

49  Bürki Gilles SUI 1830 

50  Lienhard Andreas SUI 1828 

51  Künzi Anton SUI 1825 

52  Pantillon Patrick André SUI 1825 

53  Andjelkovic Slavoljub SUI 1818 

54  Hofer Friedrich SUI 1817 

55  Castagna Renzo SUI 1816 

56  Manoukian Alexandre SUI 1810 

57  Stoffregen Günter SUI 1808 

58  Florin Jon SUI 1806 

59  Späti Kurt SUI 1803 

60  Lesniak Julien SUI 1802 

61  Rimann Theo SUI 1802 

62  Schärer Rolf SUI 1801 

63  Fry Dominique SUI 1799 

64  Meise Volker GER 1790 

65  Näpflin Reinhold SUI 1790 

66  Tuor Peter SUI 1777 

67  Löffler Helmut SUI 1772 

68  Bisig Richard SUI 1770 

69  Franssen Roland SUI 1766 

70  Lachausse Bruno SUI 1765 

71  Suwendo Poedjo SUI 1762 

72  Chuck Roderick SUI 1759 

73  Shaw Robin A AUS 1757 

74  Trachsel Peter SUI 1749 

75  Lanz Martin SUI 1743 

76  Spielmann Beat SUI 1742 

77  Erb Bernhard SUI 1739 

78  Rickli Jürg Michel SUI 1738 

79  Gotti Nicola SUI 1732 

80  Rohde Bernhard SUI 1728 



2017 Main Tournament 
Biel International Chess Festival 

06.03.2018  8/9 

81  Jenny Philipp SUI 1725 

82  Stöcklin Ernst Pablo SUI 1723 

83  Reichert Maximilian AUT 1716 

84  Mkrtchyan Anahit ARM 1705 

85  Brandt Daniel SUI 1703 

86  Burla André SUI 1702 

87  Denzinger Karl SUI 1698 

88  Del Val Moïse SUI 1697 

89  Feller Christian SUI 1697 

90  Ullmann Robert SUI 1690 

91  Anbardanishvili Giorgi SUI 1684 

92  Münch Ueli SUI 1680 

93  Mehl Horst SUI 1678 

94  Freiburghaus Simon SUI 1674 

95  Grabe Eckart GER 1671 

96  Hadorn Rudolf SUI 1662 

97  Veelenturf Wim NED 1658 

98  Bonauer Stephan SUI 1652 

99  Vyvyan Philippe FRA 1650 

100  Jedrinovic Vitomir SUI 1649 

101  Meier Herbert SUI 1648 

102  Jaccard Laurent SUI 1647 

103  Geiser Marcellus SUI 1644 

104  Frei Gustav SUI 1638 

105  Hofer Heinz SUI 1634 

106  Guarisco Renzo SUI 1630 

107  Mühlemann Walter SUI 1614 

108  Willimann Philipp SUI 1601 

109  Rotunno Flavio SUI 1590 

110  Funk Kurt SUI 1589 

111  Hofer Jill SUI 1587 

112  Kopp Günter SUI 1586 

113  Engel Gerard FRA 1585 

114  Thurnheer Peter SUI 1584 

115  Wenger Arejou SUI 1579 

116  Mkrtchyan Hovhannes ARM 1578 

117  Siegenthaler Ivo SUI 1574 

118  Oxener Aldo NED 1569 

119  Zweifel Gavin SUI 1566 

120  Bretscher Robert SUI 1564 

121  Koppen Willem SUI 1560 
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122  Corbat Philippe SUI 1558 

123  Joseph Hans SUI 1548 

124  Genet Xavier FRA 1543 

125  Sobari Robin SUI 1543 

126  Heer Markus SUI 1536 

127  DQF  0 

128  Haag Walter SUI 1531 

129  Babel Ludovic SUI 1523 

130  Del Val Josefa SUI 1512 

131  Huber Ruth SUI 1510 

132  Mucha Marek POL 1502 

133  Lincke Paul SUI 1497 

134  Hugener Roger SUI 1495 

135  Neeser Rolf SUI 1489 

136  Albicker Laurenz SUI 1479 

137  Egli Arnold SUI 1431 

138  Boschung Jean-Daniel SUI 1412 

139  Toth Manoush SUI 1405 

140  Geiser René SUI 1401 

141  Graber Michael SUI 1394 

142  Gertsch Heinz SUI 1388 

143  Tiersbier Andreas SUI 1367 

144  Stroo Kees SUI 1366 

145  Lucca Hugo SUI 1349 

146  Bernhard Werner SUI 1343 

147  Grüter-Schmid Helen SUI 1334 

148  Péclard Jean-Claude SUI 1295 

149  Gendre Arthur SUI 1257 

150  Tansini Clairmonde P. SUI 1226 
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